Shropshire Compact

Memorandum of Understanding

Between the Shropshire Clinical Commissioning Group, Shropshire Council and Shropshire VCS

Shropshire Clinical Commissioning Group, Shropshire Council and Shropshire VCS hereby agree that in working in partnership they will be governed by the following principles:

- 1. Collaborative working and equal opportunities of provision
- 2. Mutual respect and transparent relationships
- 3. Holding true to our statutory responsibilities and the needs of our community
- 4. Promoting the sustainability of all parties
- 5. Supporting the aims and objectives of all Compact partners

We will do this by:

- A. Addressing inequalities
- B. Enhancing quality of life
- C. Promoting access to services
- D. Promoting the sustainability of the local health and social care economy
- E. Enabling individuals and communities to be more self sufficient

Further to the signing of this agreement the parties will work towards extending this agreement to include wider public sector partners

Signed on behalf of:

Shropshire Clinical Commissioning Group

Shropshire Council

Shropshire VCS Assembly

Jadee Ja

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE